503547797 10/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3594424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES B RAU III	10/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECO SQUARED SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	6220 CROMWELL DRIVE NW	
City:	GIG HARBOR	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98335	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14665787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)624-2528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-747-2052

Email: waj@randalldanskin.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM A. JECKLE
Address Line 1: RANDALL DANSKIN PS

Address Line 2:601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE., SUITE 1500Address Line 4:SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45108-15070005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. JECKLE	
SIGNATURE:	/William A. Jeckle/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 503547797 REEL: 036923 FRAME: 0243

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Eco Squared Solutions, Inc.			
Charles B. Rau III	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6220 Cromwell Drive NW			
Execution Date(s) October 27, 2015	ou eet Address.			
Assignment Merger	Civillarhan			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Gig Harbor			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 98335			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🌉 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/665,787 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes Mo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: William A. Jeckle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0			
Internal Address: Randall Danskin PS	7. 10 to 10 (0 / 0 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 601 W. Riverside Ave., Suite 1500	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Spokane	8. Payment Information			
State: Washington Zip: 99201				
Phone Number: 509-747-2052				
Docket Number: 45108-1507005	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: waj@randalldanskin.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /William A. Jeckle/	10/30/2015			
Signature	Date			
William A. Jeckle	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of				

PATENT REEL: 036923 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Charles B. Rau III of Gig Harbor, Washington, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, am the inventor for an IMPROVED SYSTEM FOR SEPARATING CONTAMINANTS FROM FLUIDS for which a United States Utility Patent Application (serial no. 14/665,787) was filed on March 23, 2015 and;

Whereas, Eco Squared Solutions, Inc., a Nevada Corporation herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 6220 Cromwell Drive N.W., Gig Harbor, WA 98335 is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and any foreign country, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign country. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and to behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 271 day of September, 2015.

Charles B. Rau, III Inventor/Applicant

State of Washington)

2 ((()) S

Charles B. Ray To

County of thing)

Before me personally appeared said Charles B. Rau, III and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17 H day of September, 2015.

Notary Pablic
State of Washington
SUSAN D CHAMPEAU
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
May 02, 2017

Natary Public, State of Washington
My Commission Expires 114 3 2017

RANDALL | DANSKIN FILE NO.: 45108.15070006